- $ 'SONIAVS XYL NI TVLOL (2¢'826"\v) $ _ J9NVHD TVIOL
YIN 10afoud Jo 1809 [euy 85°GOV'Z8L $ |(ev'1e5'ee) $ [ 00°L¥0'LLE $ 4 JBWWENS g |I3MiT aMUPN SQET 10D 2102
VN joefoud 40 1S09 eurd 50'69L'6L1 $ |(ss'96e'€l) $ | 00°995'zer $ I JoWWES g [13m|3 ukiulon 107 Buppeg wa|3 ddiyd
) “ONILIIN Q¥VOE TOOHOS £L/4/LL FHL 1V NOILYOIHILYY HO/ONY TYAQHddY HOd Q3INISTdd SHIAHO IONVHD SIADIAYAS STLITIDVS 40 AUYWAINS
SONIAVS INNOWY LNNOWY
XYL SIS | (Q3HOVLLY IISINOILYNYIdXT 1OVHINOD JONVHD . 1OVHINOD #00 HOLOVHLINOD INYN LOTroud
a3sIngY ANIHHND

SUIAAAUO IONVHO .S3DIAYIS SALLNIOVS




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Philippi Elem Parking Lot

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: November 7, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($13,396.95)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($13,396.95)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($13,396.95)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $0.00]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: % A <Q~».,

Jody Dumas, Diréctor of Facilities Services

fis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__ /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: ($13,396.95) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\CHANGE ORDER SHEET - Copy



P ATA bocument G701” - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORbER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [
Phillippi Shore Elementary - Parking Lot DATE: 10/09/17 .
4747 South Tamiami Trail ARCHITECT: L]
Sarasota, FL 34231 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Nuame and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: ME3 FIELD; [J
McIntyre, Elwell & Strammer GC, CONTRACT DATE: April 17,2017 OTHER: [
Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Parking Lot )
1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include. where applicable. any undmputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
‘You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract.
To adrust “Guarantee Maximumn Price” to reftect Actual Cost of the work.
T L o $ 39544250

Contractor’s Fee @ 06%. . .. ... .5 23.726.55

Final Contract Cost meludng Contractor s Fec ................. $ 419,169.05
Guarantee Maximum Price . $§  432,566.00
Tatal Change Order #001

Vartance between actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the Work..... <§ 13,396.95>
The original Contract Sum was $ 432,566,00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Qrder was $ 432,566.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 13,396.95
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 419,169.05

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantiai Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Mcintyre, Elwell & Strammer GC, Inc. Sarasota County Schools
ARCHITECT (Frrm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1645 Barber Road . 1960 Landings Bivd,

. Sarasota, Florida 34240 lorida 34231

ADDRESS ADD SS = ) RESS
BY (Signature) BY (Slg'nature) ’ gnature)

Mark T. Freeman, President . Don Hampton
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed nam

10/09/2017 /?/ 7

/ Ldl

1. Copyright © 1878, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved.

AIA Document G701™ — 20

4, This document

by @
under Order No. 7169328450 which expires on 01/12/2018, and Is not for resale.
(3BOADA22)



00°000'G 00°000'G 00°000'G apri©-UO-qeIS 9)eIoU0D ZZE-€D
9jasou0n
-§1°0¢0'cL +81°021'82¢ D0'628'6CT 00'981°91L2Z 00" 00°99155C SIB10L YOMBHS
¥216L'0 97'899'e 00'19¢'9 00°09¥'S1 00°09%'S1 Buipess 2 pos (18-20
-00°99G'} 00'9L2'8L oo9Lz'sl 00°099'91L 00°099'91 sejen g $a0ud4 01.L-20
-26'65.'6T T6°LOE'L0Z 00252102 00°'9¥S'SLL 00°9Y¥5's.lL 39 IN ] uomlowsd L0L-20
00005’ 00°005'2 00005’ suoneg’gsepeouleg oweq 190-Z0
wiomajls
+C6'CE0°0 «80°€06°C8 +00°008°9¢ «00'926'68 00 +00°926'68 8230, SUONIPUOY [eivUaD)
00022's 00°018'0% 00°008'0€ 00°0€0'9¥ 00°0£0'oV S99 [EINIOSAUYDIY 0LS-LO
-00°000'9 00°000'9 00°000'9 Jofaming 1L0S-10
00'LLL 00°'LLE 00°LLL Isriuound L0g-10
00°002 00002 00002 anesay AueueM 00€-10
00°005'2 00°005'2 00°005'Z sejeo0 AN 0S2-40
-1e1e e'1e ssuadx3 juudenig 90Z-10
00°000'} 00°000'L 00000l Jeysdwng +0L-10
00912 009LL 00912 Buuesio Ale@ 001-10
GO'E6E 6e'9 0000V 00°00¥ SNOSUB||B0SI B SI00] [lPWS 0.0-10
00'00S 00008 00°00S ubis qor §50-10
£18vl iz'ol 007052 00'052 suoydsja) Aesodwal L¥0-10
-12'682 lZ68Y 00002 00°062 i} Aiejodwel 0¥C-L0
0008 0008 0008 29| ¢ Jolep Bupjuug 6€£0-10
00002 00002 00°002 wowdinb3 Aeges 20-10
00001 0000} 00004 asuadx3 80O piRld £20-10
#9219 yoeLLL 00099 00095 jond sioIBA 020-10
00°€LL'L 00°€LL'} 00°ELL') Bunewns3 1s0D §10-L0
Gt'8GS 6S'6.LL'YT 00'8€.2'¥T 00'8€L'VT epusuuadng 0L0-10
-Zy68. Zy'Ze6'0L 00°€02'0} 00°€0Z'0l JaBeuep josloid S00-10
£4%06 LT0EL 00°'G£0'} 00'GE0"L Jabeuep 108foid Joes #00-L0
suopueyH mﬂmﬁﬁw
91BUINST S50 u:m—EMEEGU ajeuinssd sadieyn LI H T :o_wm__hummm wuman._.mm
ST ENTEY] G iejel, igjoL peacsddy reuibuo 3809

-iebeuey 1o9foid Bupped "welg seoys IdNYd #Eo-LI-SIW

wd poiy tewnl weyshyg
210Z/60/0% 818Q WNSAS
} olied 2L02150/0% ouj o) Jewuens 9 [lemiz aifjujow

9poJ 3s09 Aq sjso9 qor



+«05°8£9°Z)
«05°8€9°'Z1

+05°8£9°¢1
OL'STHYL

-00°L¢

“¥Z'scl
00'88Z'vL

00°00G

ayeuinss
Suluieway

09°Zry'e6e

05'Cri'S6E

08°Zrr's6e

2°86'8
00°€68'€

1A T4
00°096'

00°G.€'yL

§80)
cir

x00°700°2E€
+00"700°2£€

s00°700'2€¢
«00°

00°S.e'v.L

JEsunIwon
2304

wabeueyy 10siolg

wd paiy own] weshs
2L02/62/01 :23eq welsis

¢ abed

LL02/60/0L

+0071.80°50%
+00°1-80°80%

+00°180°807
»00°70%°cZ

00'958°€

oo'sve'sl

00'G.8'%L

I ER]
2oL

00 «00°1L80'80V
200’ +00°180°80¥
00 00°189'80Y
D0 +00'V0LCe
00'968'c
00'8¥Z'6l
00'58'vL
s8Bueuy Sjelmsy
peaociddy [etBuo

apoJ }s09 Aq sjso) qor

3ej0 L HoGaY

sizr0] Buppzd "werd salous [diiiud

S|2)01 spuog ¥ £924 Josfcld

Spuog J0BJUOD [IBUSD 00F-61

S99 JWiad 10Z-61

fouabunuon walold 0LO-61
spuog 'y soe.i j99ioid

[eoU309(3 00L-9L
129139913

uondposaq opoy
1809

Bupiie  "wels sasoug idyjiud »e0-2i-SaW

au] 99 Jewwens B [jemi safjudW



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
2017 COT Labs

CHANGE ORDER NO. (2)
BOARD DATE: November 7, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($28,581.42)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($28,581.42)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($28,581.42)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

4 &W
SUBMITTED BY:

Jody Dumas, Direclor of Facilities Services

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__ /f Yes. enter this C.O. amount here: ($28.581 42) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\CHANGE ORDER SHEET - Copy (2)



L —

WATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:

17-044 2017 COT Language Arts/Social  DATE: 10/06/17 :

Studies Labs ARCHITECT: [ ]
CONTRACTOR: [X]

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Mclntyre, Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: 05/12/2017 )

Germneral Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: 2017 COT District Wide Middle OTHER: [

1645 Barber Road Schools

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract.

To adjust “Guarantee Maximum Price” to reflect Actual Cost of the work.

Fimal Job Costs ... .. . $  738,175.08
Contrastor’s Fee @ 06% y eer 8 44.290.50
Final Contract Cost ncluding Contractor’s Fee $ 782,46558
Guaranice Maximum Price . . ... $ 811,047.00
Total Change Order #002

Vanance between actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the Work. ... <§ 28,581.42>

The original Contract Sum was $ 790,966.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 20,081.00
The Conitract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 811,047.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 28,581.42
‘The new Contract Sum mcluding this Change Order will be $ 782,465.58

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Mclntyre, Elwell & Strammer General Sarasota County Schools
; Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm niame) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1645 Barber Road 1960 Landings Blvd,
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDEESS - ,
’;,1" , _f,j_..f Y (RS [
i AN /e (-
BY (Signature) 7 BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
' Mark T, Freeman, President Don Hampton
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name).
_ 10/06/17
AIA Docum_mt G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1957, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved

B 30 U 1]

N 420 BT
ocument

1 - 00y T w5 185 ; i law.
was produced by AIA software at 13:22:28 on 10/09/2017 under Order No. 7169328450 which expires on 01/12/2018, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3BSADA24)



00°986°L 00°88e"s 000222 L00°06'e
-00°0¥ 00°09.'z 00022'T 00022'Z
00052 00052
00'S26'} 00'625'Z 00°00S'y
-98°L8Y o8'1E. 00082
-SV08's L£¥V0E01 00" 00°005'F
€C0eY £6°0EY
0LbIE's 0L¥.8'6 00005
-CiJER £ LeE'8T 00" 00068 2L
-00°882'1 00°002'%} 00216'2)
-1 Lyl 1TIvT 00°001
-0z'082 0208 00008
-9g'20¢'} 9€°TiL'T 00028
87 vEL ZLS2) 00092
0L'2S 08'2Z 0008
00°001 00'001
-G8'662 G8°66€ 00°001
LO¥68 66'62Z 00°0Z4°}
-00°005 00°005
00°0€4'} 00°0E1'}
£8'651'} L1'6L0'9 00'GEZ'L
-18°0Z8'} 15°81'S 00'850'Z
00'G.6 00'G26
Seusy §500 FUETTHTH T o) aeaisy
Sujuzwiey air 1e101, B304

uosuijwio . ysop 1reBeuely j0eoid

wd LzZ:¢ etul] waysis
2102/90/0} :632q weyshs
L 8bey AL0E/90/01

«00° «00°026°8

000zZZ'z
00°05C
00°00S'y

00°0se

«0C «00°008°y

00'00S'¥

00 «00°06¢"22

0ozie'Tl
00001
00008
00°0z8
00'092
0008
00°00!
00°004
00°0zZt'L

00°0€L’L
00'6€Z'L
00'850°2
00'6.6

L ) UNEE]
paaouddy leviBuo

epoY 3s09 Aq sjso) qor

S|eJ0], Seusill]

Buguied 006-60

sBuilieD |eonsnody 01LS-60

swiaysAg jemliq 09z-60
SoUSIuly

S[eusiey YIOMUWIoS 00L-€0
8jaiouon

S|BI0 ] Hiome]|sS

3°% W 7 uoRowaq L0420
uomjowag sIN 004-20
HomaYs

$]2)0 ), SUORIPUOY [RIBUSY)

S99 [2INO8JIYOLY 015-10
gsuadx3 juudenig 90Z-10
Jeysdwing 0140
Buiues)n Aireg 00L-10
suoydaje | Aesodwia] L0410
30| B 19 Bunjuug 6€£0-10
swdinbg Aigjes ¥zo-10
asuadxg aoljo P4 £20-L0
[ond s|9IYsA 020-10
esuadx] waiq Jad 610-10
Bunewns3 180D S10-10
uepusjuusdng 010-10
iabeuey 1p9loid S00-10
JobBeuep eloid 10U $00-10
SUOYR;PUCY [BIAUSD

10D [00Y9g S[PPIN 19%008 00 ‘eyg

———
"

tondLiosed dpon
180D

uoHINLsUoD 100 L10Z PPO-LL-SHIN

U] 9O IetutueN}S § llom] a1GuUdN



102 100423 S[PPIN Jex0os 1G5

-88'665'9 +88°10L'9LL +9'0F'6Z1L +00°205°691 00° +00°205°691
94'862°C <E'EE0’) 00" 00°262'c 00" s00°Z6Z'¢
00'vL 00'vL 00'vL
99'/69 ¥£'€€0'L 00°LEL'L 00°4€L'L
00°28%') 00°28¥%'L 00°i8¥'}
-00'604'9 00'605'9Z} 00'605'02L 00°008'611 00°008'61}
00005 00°005 00005
81886 28010 yoLLL 00°000°G 00°000's
00°008'L 00°008'L 00°008'}
Sjewinsg SiS0) FENTTTTHET,) SjEWRsSy sabueqo EWRSH
Bupurewoy aLr 2101 Jeiol neiolddy {euibQ

uosujjuio] ysop iabeuey 3oslold

wd Lzic ew; wesAg
2102/90/0} :9)2Q wejsig
T obeg L10Z/90/01

8poY 109 Aq s)sosH qor

S[ejol 10D [00Yy2S sppIiN 493009
sjejo] spuog 'p sao4 Jasfoid

9oUBINSU| YSIY sIBpling 0Zi-61

spuog J0BjuoY [e1euds) 00Y-61

fousbuguo sloid 010-61
spuog y $89:; 199l0:4

[e0L}08I5 001L-94
[esi308is

Buiquinid 00v-51
jesiuey28y

amiwnd 009-Z1
ebuysiting

spieog 3oel @ eud 00L-01
senjeiveds

uonduoseg ©poo
18095

UopINASUO) LOT L162 Pr0-L1-S3AN

oU| 95 JOWWENS P |lom) 24Ajulop

‘Bixg



00°006

007271 +80°820°9 +00°035'y
-00°008'L 00'056'F 00°056't
00°00S
00°Lev'} 00°€20'L
00°00S
-,9'Z58's 19'zs¢'9
+L0'228'e ~£3°608'0¢ 00
00°SL¥'L 000¥L'9
-0L°6Y oL'6¥l
00°00S
-LE'610°1 E°6E8'L
8/'G¥L ZTrLl
0Z'L8 0822
00°001
00°001
86'¢/8 Z0'9ve
-05°Ciy 0SZLY
00°0£L'L
2.'506'L 82°62¢€'G
-79'86€'e v9'95Y'S
00'G26
ayewns3 8505 Jjustunuwon
Buimeway - qur 12301

uosujjtiuo] uscpr obeuspy yooictd

wd 1.z:¢ owy] WeysAs
£102/90/01 :8yeQ wivySAg
€ abeg L10Z/90/03

00°006

«00°081°6 00

00°051'¢
00°00S
0000S'C

00°005

00005

LUELICE 00"

00°eSL'e
0000}
00°009
00'0¢ce
00092
0008
00°00L
00°00L
00°02ZL'}

00°0€L')
00'geT'L
008502
00'5.6

sjewnsy sebuey)
12104 peaouddy

9p0J 3509 Aq s3s09 qor

00°008
«00°05L°8
00°05L'¢

00°008
000052

00005

00°00S

+00°0£9°2C

00's5L's
007001
00005
00°0¢8
0000z
0008
00001
00001
000ZL'L

00°0EL‘}
00'GeZ'L
00'850°C
00’616

SeuinsS
jewBuo

spJeog 3oe] g jleud 00L-0i
seyjzioede

s[e0.L seysiuly

Buguied 006-60

sbuyiao [eonsnoosy QLS-60

swelsAg lemlig 092-80
SOUS{UL]

Sjeuslep Yiomwiod 00L-£0
81949109

uoglowaq osIN 001-Z0
NIOMeNS

S[Ej0 1 SUORIPUCY) IRiaueD)

$284 [RINOBYIYDIY 0}5-10
asuadx3] juudanig 907-10
Jaisdwng #0L-10
Bujuesio Alea 001L-10
suoydsje L Aelodwa]l Li0-10
90| B JejeM Bunuug 6¢0-10
wswdinb3 Aejes vzo-10
asuadx3gy 9ol pPEId £20-10
[end 8jolysA 0Z0-10
osuadx3 waiq Jad §10-10
Bupewns3 150D S10-10
juspusyuuadng 010-10
JeBeuepy y3l0id 500-10
Jabeuel joeloid Jowas ¥00-10
SUORIPUOY) [RiBUDD)

100 SIPPIN Ysoud Z0o enxy
uondiosaQ @pog
1509

uopdnnsueg 10D L10Z #¥0-LL-S3N

Y O JAWIWIRIS P [lomIz 3afjulop



-0 vbL *70°982'58 8 LLL L8
«99°360°L #EEE0 L 00"

0025

-y€'8L1 ¥E'€e0'L

0005

00'ziL'i

-82'98/ 8T°919'25 82'9L9'25

8L'6FSL z8'0sk'e y9'LGlL
ajellisy §)809) JusUnIuItiioD
Bujuewoy air [BjoL

uosujjwo usop aadeuszy joefoid

wd pg:¢ sewly warshg
L1.02/90/0i. :0)2q weehs
v offed LL0g/90C/CL

00°C¥9’'68

«00°6Z1'C
00'2s
00'G16

0c08
oozLL'L

000e8'LS

00°000'S

seumsy
o)

«00°

sabuens
paaocaddy

00°Zp0°s8

00621
00'2S
00°GlL6

0009
00ZHL'L

00°0€8°'LS

00°000°G

SJeWnRsST
1euiduQ

9poJ 3s09 Aq s3so) qop

€12304, LOD 8Pl SOOI
§|e10 |, spuog 9 $85. J98[csd

SJUBINSU] jSiy s1epling 0ZH-61

spuog joejuoy) |eisuss) Q061

JUBLISUBIICY JO SOUON +0Z-6}

Aouebuguo) sloid 010-6L
SPUOE 2 s0e. J0o[0rd

[EdU023 001-91
1831091y

aimluind 009-Z1
sBuysiung

10D 8PPl ysou|dy zZco ‘eipg
Honduoseq ©po)
120D

uopINNISUOY 109 4102 PHO-LL-SIW

ou| 99 Jawwens B [[eMm]3 a1KujoN



00°00€'e 00°00¢‘e 00°00€’e SpJeog >oeL %8 jleyd 00L-01

ganjejosdg
“G9"yL »09'PE6e «00°08¢‘y «00°085°S 00 «00'098's S|e10], SeusIuly
000t 00'008'% 00098y 00°09¢'¥ 00°09¢'¥ Bunuied 006-60
Se'sey 89y 00°00S 00°005 sbumie) [eansnooy 015-60
0009 00°090'L . 00000} 00000t SWesAS lemAlig 092-60
saysfur
00'052 00'052 00052 S[eusjel oMoy 004-€0
8}842u0D
“€1'196'L €1°191°¢ 00002’} 0000Z't uoniowaq ‘osiiN 004-g0
Jlomans
+20'SSZ'S +86°269'81 00" +00°€S6°1Z +00° 00°£96°12 §€30 ], suonIpuoy jeisudn
0098, 00°192'8 00°G2%'2 00°GLY'L $994 Jeinjoslyoly 015-10
-91'6¢ 91'6¢l 00°001 00001 osuadx3z juudenig 9oz-10
00°005 00005 00°005 JaysdwnQ $0L-10
-0Z¥L8 0Z've9't 00°0Z8 00°028 Buiveso Aieg 001-10
88'99) zL'e6 00'092 00092 suoydsja) Aeiodws) Ly0-10
0008 00°08 0008 89j '8 JareM Bunjuuq 6€0-10
00001 00°00L 00°00} juswdinb3 fisges +z0-10
00'00} 00°004 00°001 esuadx3 eoWjO PIel4 €20-10
6199/ 18°€SE 00°0Z1'} 00°0zZL'} [en4 8oIyeA 0Z0-10
-05°Zle 05°21E asuadx3 waiq Jed 610-10
00°0€L'} 00°0eL'} 00°0EL'L Bunewsns3 180D 510-10
€1°00L'C 18'VES'Yy 00'G€Z'L 00'S€T'.L uspusjuuedng 010-10
-18'082'L lg'8¢eg'e 00'850' 00'850'2 Jebeuep 1eloid G00-10
SS'v6 Sb'og 00'G.6 00'5.6 JoBeuep 10801 Jouss ¥00-10
suonIpuo) feisuag
LO2 SIPPIN spisyooig £50 ‘Bjx3
mqu_u_mm §)809H Jreunmuuion BT e $05UE]) 918 INSS tondiosseg 3pc)H
Bupmewsy aLr 1830, jeyol poaciddy 12uiduo 80D
uosuluol ysop releueyy 108fosyg voponysue] 100 Li0Z vro-LL-SIW

wd Lg:¢ :aun) waysAs
L102/90/0}, :9)eq we)sis
G obeg L10Z/90/C1L SU) 5O Jewwienys P jleMm| aIAuPN

9poY 3s0 4q s3so) qop



L1888

-00'¥90°2
-91'6€
00°00S
-6¥'LE
20°Z81
0L'vp
00°00}
00001
1L9'685
LE'62L'L
86'862'¢
-0v'/8€'2
89 6

SY'Y0L'9
»99°Z61'L
00°'LS
¥£'6
00°0s
00°L0L°L

~€9'obe

81686

ajewilysy
Buimpwey

s

»£8°625°21 00"
00°105'2
oL'6gl

6¥'1G8
€6'cL
oe'ge

. 6E°¥96
69
20'9e6'e
ov'sh'y
Gr'oe

+55°785'C6 «L2°818'9

FECLO'L +00°

PE'EED'L

€9'9¥.°09 £9'9r2'09

c80L0'y oL

i e

§750) Welljion
air €101

uosufjuio}, ysop :zobeuvey; 09fold

wd Lz:¢ ewil weyshs
L10ZI90/01 ‘eyeq wiershg

9 abey

43.02/90/0!.

00°001
00024V
00°0€1L°}
00°geT’L
00850
00'6.6

+00°682°001

00°922C
00'ls
00'¥20'L
00°0s
00°10L°L

00°005'09

00°000'G

ejelss
2101

«00° L00°816'8E

00°2E¥'S
00°001
00009
00°0c8
00092
oo0'o8
00001
00°00L
000214
000€1L°}
00'see’s
00'850'
0056

«00° +00"682'00%

W0 L0°922'¢
00°LS
00'%20°}
0008
00°L0L"s

00°005'09

00°000'S

e

SEUmSa
lewBuo

SoBuBiln
paaosddy

8poY 3s09 Aq sysc) qor

S{ejo] SUORIPUO jeIeUSD

S99 [2INjOSIYOY 0LG-L0
asuadx3 yuudenig g0z-10
Joysdwing 401-10
Buiues) Areg 004-10
suoydeje] Aiesodwa Ly0-10
99| 3 Jojep Bupjuug 6€0-10
wawdinbg Aaes +zo-10
asuadx3 2040 pIRl4 £20-10
[ang soaA 020-10
Bunewns3 1500 §10-10
epusjuledng 010-10
labeue j09l0id G00-10
JoBeue 109foid Jjoues #00-10
suonIpUeT [RiaULn

v 4

JOD SIDNIN S8 00 apg
S|¥jCl 10D 2APPIA SPISHOOIE
S]B10 ], SPUOE ¥ saa. 19elcld

0UBINSU| YSIY Siepiing 0ZF-6L

SpUOg J0BJUOY [RIBUS) 00Y-6l

JUSLLOUSLIWIOD 1O 810N $0Z-51

Aousbunuon 0aloid 0LO-61
spuog % see 109j0id

[eol3o93 00L-91
jeou%8|g

eimiung 009-2)
sBupisiuing

102 9IPPIN spIsociE £00 enxg

wondiiosag opos
is0g

UORINIISLOT 102 LL0C ¥¥O-LL-S3N

U] 9P JeWLEnS B J[emiT SAUiIN



FEPLEL +96°985°68
99°26S SHEEL0°L

00'68

-¥£001 y£'€€0')

00°0§

00'665

00'GLE'Y9

81'60€'Z 29'069'2

00005

-19°0/6'€ 19°0/6'€
unsy §50D
Sujupwoy a.r

9°00L'€0

+00°

00'GLE'P9

-9£°'809

Gsunuiosn
[ ok §

uosunwol ysop :iaBeusyy 10001y

wd LzZ:ic euil] woyshg

L102/90/0} 83 waysig
Lobeg L102/50/0%

«00°.07'16 «0G°
+00°528°Y 07
00’68
00'ced

00°0S
00'665

00'5LE'Y9

00°000°G

00009

glElgsy
2oL '

sabuehy
peaosddy

»G0"L0¥'LS

«00°4L29°L
00'68
0oced

0005
00°669

00'GLEY9

00°000°s

00°00S

ajelnsy
jemBuo

8poJ 3s09 Aq s3so) qor

SI230.1 10D CIPPIN 8210
8[€j0 | spuog g £99;1 309{Cd

aoueInsu| ysiy siepling 061

sSpuog Joejuo) |eisueny Q061

JUBSWIDUSWIWIOY JO 321ON  #02-61

Kouabuguog elold 0L0-61
spuog ® so34 09[0id

[eouoel 00491
[e21:39813

ainjiwndg 009-ZL
sBujysiuing

sBuie9 [eonsnooy 01L5-60
saysiuig

uohjjowaq "asiN 001-20
Nlomels

207 9iPPIN eaiusA 00 BlX3

Uondiiose( apon
|G

uonIonNsueg 100 LL0Z vYO-LL-SHIN

U] 99 Jowwens B [emiz aifujop



00°002Z°}

98" 4Py ¥1'205'9 +00°GLO'S
00'510°6 00'5L0'G
98'Lirp vl'es
00°00S'}
-97'6Z8 9¥'6.0'}
-L°00Z'Y v200L'y
W#386°51 SYEPLEL 00
00°0¥9°} 004558
-¢C'62 ceeey
00°009
vLELy 9¢'90y
8t'eve [4* 4 21
L0eL 66°L
00001
00°00L
FlL'ile 98°80€
00°0€L'}
cTLYS'y 8.°/89'C
2905t'L 8¢2°.09
G656 S¥'oe
areunsy 81800 JuBsuniwuIo)
Sujujswey arr |oL

Losulio] ysop :iafeury; 10001,

wd Jg-¢ :ewl weisis
2102/80/0} :33eq WeysAg
g alieg L10Z/30/0)

00002’}

s00°S1L0°L +00°

00'GL0'G
00°00S
00005}

00052

00°005

0C'TL9VC +00°

00'¥6L'04
007001
00009
00°0c8
00092
0002
0000}
00001
00021’}
00°0€LL
00'5€T'L
008502
00'6.6

sjewi}sy sebuey)
m®ol peaoddy

8po) 3s09 Aq sjso) qor

00°002't

«00°810°2

00°610'S
00°00%
00°005'4

0o'0sz

00°005

+00°229'vZ

00'v61°04
00001
00°005
00°0Z8
0009z
0008
00001
00"00L
00°021'1
00°0EL}
00'6€Z'L
008502
00's.6

qeunss
feuibiio

spleog yoel 'g yeyd 001L-01
sonjeoadsy

S[B10 ), SeysIuid

Buguied 006-60

sBujjien (eonsnosy 015-60

swieisAs [emlig 09z-60
selysiuly

S[eusje oMo 00L-€0
81040100

uopliowaq "IsiA 001-20
Niomele

81€J01 SUORIPUO) [BIBUAD

S99 [RINJOSRYIY 0LS-L0
asuadx3 Juudenjg 90z-1.0
- Jeisdwing $0}-10
Buiues|d Alea 001-10
auoydaje) Aesodwa)l |10-10
80| g 1818 M Bunjuua 8g0-10
ewdinb3 fjoges +20-1L0
asuadx3 a2IO pil4 €20-10
Ion4 8fojyaA 0Z0-10
Bugewns31s0D 510-10
apusjuladng 01.0-10
JeBeuey josloid 500-10
Jobeuepy 108foid Joluss #00-10
SUOIIpUOY [BISUAL)

102 SIPPIIN %e81D uoIdH S00 BJX3
UoNcHaseg epos
1800

uoRInNsuod LCO Li0Z wh0-Li-S3N

uj 99 JewiwIel}S P oM 24Ol



»09°7€e's

00°¥¥8
“ov'al
00005 .
TAA:TA4
oFiez
€9vL
00°001
00°001
1928
00°0€L}
8.°962'S
-€Z'0LL'}
§Svv6

»2L'898'e

«99'92¢°¢
00°€01
99'8y

00°0§
006212

-00°8¥e

-#1°602'2

gjeuney

Buiurewey

O709L'yl

00°129'8
ov'9llL

8L¥E
ogce
LE'S
62'€6¢
TT'8l6'L

gegeee
Gb'0e

8T LEL'LS

PEEE0'L

vE€E0’L

0086279

1°602'L

%09
air

wd Lz:¢ :owi] weisAs

1102Z/90/01 :9)eq wa)sis

6 abey 2102/90/01

00

+98'7ee'eL

00

00'862'v9

96'606'c

JUeuwo)
1gio)

uosujjuioy ysop :iabzueyy joefouy

«00°€68'¢€2 00

005166
00°001
00°00S
00°0Z8
00092
0008
00°00}
007001
00°0Z1'4
000k’
00'6€2'2
008502
00'626

«00°L63'6C1 GO
«00°0Lb'e 00’
00°€0L

00'Z80'}

0009

00'§.1'C

00°056'€9

.00°000'G

ojelnsSy sabueyn
jero paao:ddy

»00°€668'¢€Z

00'6l5'6
00001
00°00¢
00°0¢c8
00°092
0008
00°001
00°00L
00°0ZL'}
00°0€L'L
00'S€T'L
008502
00'G.6

+00°266'501

LOCLY'e
000l
00°Z80'L
0005
00'GiL'T

00°056'€9

00°000°S

ajennsy
reuibuo

8poQ 3s09 Aq sjso) qor

S{J0 SUOPIPUO) |eiaUsD

§994 [eINjodjYdlY 045-10
esuadx3 juudsnig 90zZ-10
Jeysdwng +01-10
Buuesio Ared 001-10
auoydea] Aesodws) L0-L0
89] % JereM Bupjuuqg 6£0-L0
swdinb3 Aloyes +2o-10
asuadxy soI0 pRI4 €20-10
jen4 eIUsA 0Z0-10
Bunewns3 1500 510-10
Juepuajuuadng 010-10
Jabeuep josfoud 500-10
Jabeuey psloid Jowas ¥00-10
SUoiIpuUcH [giouag)
LOD eiPpPIN PUBPOOAN 200 . ey

S{EJO). LCD oIDNIA ¥sau) uosay
S[R10 ], SpUCE 5 593 Joefeig

oueinsu| ysiy suepling 0Z¥-61

Spuog J0B)UOY [BI9USD Q0F-6L

JUSWOUBWIWIOD jO 9JUON $0Z-51

AouaBuguon yosfold 010-61
snUogE P soeey 1090i0id

[eoulosl3 00L-94
18211203

sinjuind Q09-Zi
sBupysiung

10D SIPPIW %oeiD uoseli 500 BIXg

UoRaiIseq  BpId
1269

UogONygsuUo) 1GO Li6Z PO-LL-SHN

du] 99 JewiuEnS @ [IOM]T iQJuUjoN



+£8°¢69'L +L1°289V0L +86°995°82,
»99°CLE'L €00 00°
00'1LS .
99'cll ¥£'€c0')
00°0S
00'660'L
62 L0V 62'109'2L ¥8'Z8v'c,L
89945 ZeeTY'y AR AN
00006
1070002 +65°660'S +00°058°y
00°056'y 00056y
10612 86'¥¢
00988 00°GLL'L
00°052
-£9'8/2'S €8'811'S
sjeuns3 81805 JUSUNIWWOD
Buiuizwey aLle [ejoy,

uosuijo} ysop :usfeuveyy 1oefolg

wd Jz:¢ :eu] welsig
L102/90/01 :91eq weisig
0L obed L102/190/0%

+00°06€°C41 +00°
00°25¢°Z A00°
00'}s

00°Z¥L'}

0005

006604

0000222

00°000'S

00°006

+00°002°2 00

00056y

0c05¢
00°000'2

00052

00°00S

ajeumsy sebuel)
jejoy, paaosddy

apoJ 3809 Aq s3so09) qop

+00088¢L!
00°LVE'E
00'Ls
00°LbL'}
00°05
006604

00°002'2.

00°000's

00006

+00°60% 'L

00'056'y

0c'05e
00°000°C

0o0'0se

00°00S

ajeuinss
jeuldi0

SIBJ0L 10D SiPPIA PURIPOOA
Sj2J0l spuog ¥ $39d 199j0.d

[oueinsu| 4siy siepling OZP-61

spuog joejuo) [esauss; 0061

juswouswwo) JO 820N 02-61

Aausbunuon 1efoly 0L0-6L
spuog 9 s994 Joaloi

[eauoe3 0oL-9l
[eouio8[y

ainjuing 009-Cl
sBujysiuing

spieog YoBL ¢ M[BYD 00L-0L
sonje;vads

sfejoy seysiud
Bunuied 006-60
sBuiied feonsnody 015-60
sweisAg jlemlig 092-60
SaLSIUL]

S[eUS)ef dJoMmuwod 00L-€0
81012109

uonijowsq "siN 004-20

}iomayg
103 3IPPIN PUBIPOOAL 900 ‘enx3
uofjdidsayg apo)
1209

UORINAISUOD 103 2102 ¥0-LL-SAN

U} DO JeWWENS P [IPMT ailjujol



V2058

00°00S
-¥€°060°}

-00¥E')

14144

-66'€.8'G.

WO'BET LL

00'6€2
g4A4:74
00009
-§l'0g¢e
60¥EC
€699
00001
00°00L
99°'GL0'}
00°0El'}
eS6LL'S
99'68S'}
R4

jewnsy

Buiurewey

SPE0V0°C L00°06Y

00°06% 00°06v

¥e'08s’)

00'+¥E'L 00'vbe'L

[4* 87

66°€.€'9

«95°826'L 00'02L'1

00815’y 0002L'4
¢C6Z)

SL0ZL')

16°'S2

irel

yEV0L
8YGLS'L

ve'aor
Sy'oc

§j509 JoeunBIIon
air ielIoL

uosujjwo g, ysop :iabeuew 1080y

wd Jz:¢ owij weisAs
1102/90/01 :83eQq we)sig

L1 ebed

£102/90/01

«00°087°)

00°06%
00°00S
00'00G

00°00S

00°00S

+00°68L s

00°26.'Y
00°001
00°00S
00°0ce
00°09¢
00’08
00004
00004
00°02L'L
00°0€L'}
00°g€2'L
008502
00'G.6

Siewes
=01

ﬂp.wa- ¥°°-°$n —.

00°06¥
00°00S
00°00S

00°005

00°00s

«00° +00°82Z°61

00°LSL'V
00001
00°005
00°0c8
00092
0008
00001
00001
000214
00°0eL’)
00°S€T'.
00'850°C
00'646

SEBLED
paAciddy

BIEWNSy
{euiBuo

apoY 3809 Aq s3so) qor

109 o|ppI slwoyoN [aane 200

siejo L seysjuld

Bugured 006-60

sBuieD |eonsnooy 0LS-60

swisAg jemlig 092-60
sausiuly

s1oo(] |ejoy MojioH 001L-80
SMOPUIM '§ Sieo(d

S{eusjei jjomuuod 00L-€0
ejesoue)

uomjowsaq oSN 001-20
NIOMB)IS

S{EJ0 ] SUORIPUDY) jRIeUeD)

$994 |BIMOSIYDLY 01.6-10
asuadx3 juudenig 90z-10
Joysdwing #0L-10
Buesio Atea 001-10
euoydsja] Aesodwal L¥0-L0
89| 9 Jojem Bupuua 6£0-10
Jawdinby A9jes ¥20-10
asuadxg a0 pield £20-10
© |end 8RIYsA 0Z0-10
Bugewys3 3509 G10-10
uspusjupadng 0L0-10
Jabeuepy 108loid 500-10
labeuey Jo8loid J0IU8S #00-10
suonipuoy jesuag)

UDOdi9ssg Spos
1805

vuoponiisuod 102 L10Z vv0-LL-STIN

U] DO JBWINENS P [[oMIT SJALOIN

‘Bix3



00'620°LL 00'520°Z) 00°520°L1

[eomyo8)3 004-91
[ea}30043

984 [RIMOAYIYSIY 01510
SUO[JIPUOY jEIBUSS

[UONON {e:nej-L00 JOPIO eBuRYD 000D  BaX3

00°02.'L 000zL'} 00'0ZL'L
+02°082°S »08°290'88 FO'LIE'89 - L00°COV L 00" 00780V 14
L9'LLV'L £ E00'L L0 «00°308°2 DY +00°808°C
009L 009 009
-€8°TYe €€°€€0'l 00°'16. 00'16.L
0008 0005 000§
00'886°} 00'885'} 00'885°}
00°€.6'0V 00'866'c9 00°€.6'9Y 00°€26'9¥
66718 10°62L'T -OLvLL'L 00°000'S 00°000'G
S0°Z60°} S6°201 00°00Z°} 00002’
SISy S1809) EmﬁﬁEEOO ajeumsy sobuBeyH ejensy
Bujuieuwsey asur L0}, g0, peaosddy leulbu G

uosujiuo, ysop teBeuep 100foig

W Lzie eun) weyelie
L10E190/0; 912@ weisis
¢l eSeg 2102/90/0},

9p0) 3509 Aq s3s09 qop

S{€j0.L LOD SIPPIN SIWONCH [a4ner)
sjejc ) spuog § $00. joafoid

SouBINsU| YsiY siepling 0261

$puog J0BAUOY [elaudD 006l

JusSwIoUBWWOY JO 9910N ¥#07-61

Kousbuguos 10sloid 01061
spuog B s394 joclold

QU093 00L-9L
(L B

ainjuind 009-21
sBupysiung

spJeog Moeyl 9 Yleyd 001-04
sonje|sedg

102 O|PPIN SIUOYON [edne 00 ‘eipxg

uondipssey spon
1800

HopINAsURD 10D LK0Z vYO-L1-SIN

JU| 99 JowwenS § [|9M|T aiAJujo



«26'Y0Y L
28" 0V L2

+00°bie

00'tie

TR

Sujurewey

+£0°SL1°eEL
+80°62)°88L

«00°S72°8)

arr

wd Lgie ewi) weisig
2102/90/0} :0jeC weysig

¢l abzg

L10¢/30/0%

LT L8 res
5S¢ L8 VES

+00°

TGSURIIUI0DH
igjel,

«00°085°'65.
»00'089°¢9.

+00'996'8!

00'tiz

T
@0y

«00°858'8L
»00°585°8}

«00°356'81

oo'tie

sobu=ly
PeAcIGdy

00 728'opL sjpicy podey
«007Co'avL S{210 | HORINASUO0Y 103 Li0Z
00 €]E0] (WIONON |a:neT-100 JopiQ afuey)d

Spuog Joejuo fersudy 00¥-61
spuog 9 $90.] 199044
ILIOON [84N2T-100 18P abueyd LoLOD enxg

IR
reusbuQ

2ilf 9 JsWiWeNS 9 [I9M]T 9:5UjoN

9po) 309 Aq s3s09 qor



